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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  
TECHNISCHE DATEN 
SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
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Structure
Construction / Struktur /
Structuur / Descripción /
Struttura / Struktura

Moquette à velours Saxony imprimé (C+E+S)
Tufted carpet, printed Saxony / Getufteter bedruckter Saxony / 
Getuft tapijt, bedrukte Saxony / Moqueta de fibra Saxony estampada / 
Moquette velluto Saxony stampato / Wykładzina o runie typu  
welur Saksoński drukowana

Moquette à velours coupé imprimé (F)
Tufted carpet, printed cut pile / Getufteter bedruckter Velours / 
Getuft tapijt, bedrukte gesneden pool / Moqueta de fibra  
cortada y estampada / Moquette velluto coupé stampato / 
Wykladzina welurowa drukowana

Composition
Pile material / Polmaterial / 
Poolmateriaal / Composición / 
Composizione / Skład runa

100% Polyamide
100% Nylon / 100% Polyamid /  
100% Polyamide / 100% Poliamida /  
100% Poliammide / 100% Poliamid

Poids de velours - NF ISO 8543 
Pile weight / Poleinsatzgewicht / Poolinzetmassa /  
Peso fibra / Peso felpa / Gramatura

C1
C2
C3
E1
E2
E3
F
S

800 g/m²
1000 g/m²
1200 g/m²
1000 g/m²
1200 g/m²
1450 g/m²

500 g/m²
1300 g/m²

23.6 oz/sq yd
29.5 oz/sq yd
35.4 oz/sq yd
29.5 oz/sq yd
35.4 oz/sq yd
42.8 oz/sq yd
14.7 oz/sq yd
38.3 oz/sq yd

Poids total - NF ISO 8543
Total weight / Gesamtgewicht / Totaal gewicht /  
Peso total / Peso totale / Masa całkowita

C1
C2
C3
E1
E2
E3
F
S

1945 g/m²
2065 g/m²
2265 g/m²
2055 g/m²
2200 g/m²
2370 g/m²
2260 g/m²
2350 g/m²

57.4 oz/sq yd
60.9 oz/sq yd
66.8 oz/sq yd
60.6 oz/sq yd
64.9 oz/sq yd
69.9 oz/sq yd
66.7 oz/sq yd
69.3 oz/sq yd

Épaisseur totale - NF ISO 1765 
Total thickness / Gesamtdicke / Totale massa /  
Altura total / Spessore totale / Wysokość całkowita

C1
C2
C3
E1
E2
E3
F
S

8 mm
9 mm

10,5 mm
7,5 mm
8,3 mm
10 mm

9,9 mm
10 mm

0.315"
0.354"
0.413"
0.295"
0.327"
0.394"
0.390"
0.394"

Hauteur du velours - NF ISO 1766 
Pile height / Polhöhe / Poolhoogte / Altura fibra /  
Spessore felpa / Wysokość runa

C1
C2
C3
E1
E2
E3
F
S

6 mm
7 mm
8 mm

5,5 mm
5,9 mm

7 mm
4,6 mm
6,5 mm

0.236"
0.276"
0.315"
0.217"
0.232"
0.276"
0.181"
0.256"

Envers
Backing / Rückenausstattung / Rug /  
Soporte / Sottofondo / Podkład

C
E
F
S

Action Back
Action Back
Superback
Action Back

Jauge, Serrage (points), Densité - NF ISO 1763
Gauge, Rows (points), Tufts /  
Teilung, Stiche (points), Noppenzahl /  
Rijen, Deling (points), Noppenaantal /  
Galga, Densidad (puntos) /  
Scartamento, Serraggio (punti), Densità felpa / 
Zacieśnienie, Rozstaw igiel (punkty), Gęstoś

C1
C2
C3
E1
E2
E3
F
S

C1
C2
C3
E1
E2
E3
F
S

1/10e

41 p
51 p
55 p
44 p
47 p
51 p
52 p
48 p

161950 p/m²
201450 p/m² 
216500 p/m²
173800 p/m²
185650 p/m²
201450 p/m²
205400 p/m²
189600 p/m²

1/10e

10.4 SPI
13 SPI
14 SPI
11.2 SPI
11.9 SPI
13 SPI
13.2 SPI
12.2 SPI
135412 sti/sq yd
168439 sti/sq yd
181650 sti/sq yd
145320 sti/sq yd
155228 sti/sq yd
168439 sti/sq yd
171742 sti/sq yd
158531 sti/sq yd

Comportement au feu 
Fire resistance / Brennverhalten / 
Brandgedrag / Clasificación al fuego / 
Comportamento al fuoco / Trudnozapalność

Bfl-s1 (C+E+S) / Cfl-s1 (F) - Collé sur ciment
Glued on cement / Geklebt auf Zement /  
Verlijmd op cement / Pegado en cemento /  
Incollato su cemento / Klejone na podlozu betonowym

HQE® / LEED® + Pose, entretien, traitement
Laying, cleaning , treatment / Verlegehinweis, Reinigung, Behandlung / 
Plaatsinstructie, Reiniging, Onderhoud / Instalación, mantenimiento, tratamiento / 
Posa, manutenzione, trattamenti / Układanie, utrzymanie w czystości, impregnacja

Cf. notice
See notice

EN  
14041
DOP
1009-129683 (C1)
1009-129682 (C2)
Textile floor covering

EN 1307

EN  
14041
DOP
1009-129986 (C3)
1009-129685 (E1)
Textile floor covering

EN 1307

EN  
14041
DOP
1009-129684 (E2)
1009-130505 (E3)
Textile floor covering

EN 1307

EN  
14041
DOP
1009-130427 (F)
1009-129686 (S)

Textile floor covering
EN 1307

COMMODORE 800 (C1)
COMMODORE 1000 (C2)
COMMODORE 1200 (C3)
4 m / 157.5" - Action Back

EMPEROR 1000 (E1)
EMPEROR 1200 (E2)
EMPEROR 1450 (E3)
4 m / 157.5" - Action Back

FUSION 500 (F)
4 m / 157.5" 
Superback

SATINE 1300 (S)
4 m / 157.5" 
Action Back

ÉMISSIONS DANS L’AIR INTÉRIEUR

A+
A+ A B C

ÉMISSIONS DANS L’AIR INTÉRIEUR

A+
A+ A B C

ÉMISSIONS DANS L’AIR INTÉRIEUR

A+
A+ A B C

ÉMISSIONS DANS L’AIR INTÉRIEUR

A+
A+ A B C

ÉMISSIONS DANS L’AIR INTÉRIEUR

A+
A+ A B C

ÉMISSIONS DANS L’AIR INTÉRIEUR

A+
A+ A B C

ÉMISSIONS DANS L’AIR INTÉRIEUR

A+
A+ A B C

ÉMISSIONS DANS L’AIR INTÉRIEUR

A+
A+ A B C
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* Not for large areas

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 
ALPHABETISCHER REIHENFOLGE  
INDICE ALPHABÉTIQUE 

Name Page

Alice* 31

Alina* 37

Check * 34

Chloe 16

Edith * 38

Elena 44

Eliza * 40

Fleur* 25

Haley 32

Irene 20

Laura 19

Mabel * 36

Manon* 26

Norah 18

Paola 22

Plaid * 30

Renee 41

Romie* 28

Rosie 24

Sarah * 42

Sofia 27
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Balsan S.A.S.
B.P. 50 - 2, Corbilly 
F-36330 ARTHON

Tél. +33 254 29 16 00 
Fax. +33 254 36 79 08

carus@carusflooring.com
www.carusflooring.com


